READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Model No.
CF695AWL00
CF695ORB00
CAPITOL HILL™
Part No. F40BP73420000 Form No. BP7342
U.L. Model No.: CF695
Net Weight:  23.1 Lbs.

material, be certain all parts have
been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR
PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS,
ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER
• NAME OF ITEM
• PART DESCRIPTION
• MODEL NUMBER
The model number of your Fan will be
found on a label attached to the top
housing.
For repair parts, phone
1-800-654-3545.
Part No. F40BP73420000 Printed in China   09/07 Form No. BP7342
Air Comfort Products
DIVISION OF EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
8100 W. Florissant ¥ St. Louis, MO 63136
Repair Parts Listing
Part Numbers
Key Model No. Model No.
No. Description CF695AWL00 CF695ORB00
* Hanger Ball Assembly, 761655-66 761655-65
Consisting of:
1 Hanger Bracket — —
2 Hanger Ball — —
3 Downrod — —
* Parts Bag Containing: 763360-1 763360
4 Wire Connector (3) — —
5 Threaded Stud #8-32 x 1-1/4” (stainless) (2) — —
6 Lockwasher, Serrated #8 (stainless) (2) — —
7 Knurled Knob #8-32 (brass plated in
chrome finish)(2) — —
8 Pin, Clevis, L = 38mm (stainless) — —
9 Clip, Hairpin, L = 24.5mm (stainless) — —
10 Wood Pendant, Large Lite Oak Dark Oak
11 Wood Pendant, Small Lite Oak Dark Oak
12 Coupling (plastic) (2) — —
13 Screw, Blade M5 x 6mm Washer Head
(stainless) (16) — —
14 Screw, Flange M6 x 14mm with Lockwasher
(stainless) (1) — —
15 Screw, Serrated Head M4 x 10mm (stainless) (7) — —
16 Blade Balance Kit (1) — —
17 Ceiling Cover 763342-AWL 763342-ORB
18 Coupling Cover 763343-AWL 763343-ORB
19 Light Kit Adapter Plate 763350-AW 763350-ORB
20 Light Kit Assembly 763353-WW 763353-WW
21 Harness, Wiring 763355 763355
22 Glass Bowl 763357-SND 763357-TEA
23 Finial Nut 763358-AWL 763358-ORB
24 Bowl Cap Plate 763359-AW 763359-ORB
25 Blade (set of 5) 763348-AW 763348-AGP
26 Flange (set of 5) 763346-AWL 763346-ORB
— Owner's Manual BP7342 BP7342